
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

January  2005  -  December 2005

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-    9.4
     6.1

-   53.0

    60.1
     0.0
    86.5

 226,282
 24,981

 3,995

 174,524
 0

 4,968

 249,624
 23,544

 8,495

 109,005
 0

 2,664

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  509,468

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 255,258

 179,492

 281,663

 111,669

-    9.4

    60.7

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 7,819,120

 2,279,649

 69,867

 7,799,015
 20,105

 2,276,181
 3,468

 69,791
 76

     9.8
   119.4

     7.2
   338.0

-   49.8
   100.0

 15,656,107
 39,461

 4,576,742
 6,934

 138,487
 290

 14,260,414
 17,988

 4,268,067
 1,583

 275,651
 0

 7,857,092
 19,356

 2,300,561
 3,466

 68,696
 214

 7,876,448

 2,304,027

 68,910

 15,695,568

 4,583,676

 138,777

 14,278,402

 4,269,650

 275,651

     9.9

     7.4

-   49.7

 400,806  358,629     11.8
 33,944  34,703 -    2.2

 434,750  393,332     10.5Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 73,629
 1,089

 74,689
 1,614

-    1.4
-   32.5

Non-Commercial:

 469,635      8.5

 74,718  76,303 -    2.1Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  10,947,383  10,979,360  18,011,495     21.7 21,926,743
 2,448,994  2,467,185  4,645,522      5.8 4,916,179International

Total - Commercial  13,396,377  13,446,545  26,842,922  22,657,017     18.5

Total - Non-Commercial  107,436  101,760  209,196  211,835 -    1.2

     204,593
       4,603

     204,477
       7,358

     0.1
-   37.4

      99,377
       2,383

     105,216
       2,220

Grand Total - Passengers  27,052,118  22,868,852     18.3 13,548,305 13,503,813

Total - Air Carrier   10,168,636   10,249,385   20,418,021   18,823,703      8.5

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    3,227,741    3,197,160    6,424,901    3,833,314     67.6

Domestic

International

Transborder

 3,128,263

 0

 99,478

 3,102,912

 0

 94,248

 6,231,175

 0

 193,726

 3,733,093

 0

 100,221

    66.9

     0.0

    93.3

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 10,202
 3,922

 9

 144,825
 144,035

 19

 10,414
 3,960

 5

 154,061
 142,212

 26

 5,835
 1,206

 5

 76,857
 81,330

 12

 4,367
 2,716

 4

 67,968
 62,705

 7

-    2.0
-    1.0
    96.7

-    6.0
     1.3

-   24.5

 14,133

 288,879

 14,378

 296,298

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 7,045

 158,200

 7,088

 130,679

-    1.7

-    2.5

Grand Total - Cargo  303,012  310,677 165,245 137,767 -    2.5

 155,027  164,475 82,692 72,335Domestic
 147,985  146,202

-    5.7
     1.2 82,553 65,432

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




